
KEENELAND - October 8, 2011 - Race 10
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 X)
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Embur's Song - 1:41.62 - April 22, 2011)
Purse: $52,000
Includes: $8,300 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $52,000
Value of Race: $51,917 1st $31,200, 2nd $10,400, 3rd $5,200, 4th $2,600, 5th $1,560, 6th $219, 7th $260, 8th $218, 9th $260
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 6:20 Start: Good for all except 5,9

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
31Aug11 7PID5

12Sep11 6KD2

31Aug11 7PID2

10Sep11 16TP2

15Jun11 4IND3

18Aug11 5SAR4

28May11 3AP4

3Sep11 7LAD2

4Jul11 4CD5

25Jun11 9CD8

1
10
4
2
5
7
6

11
3
9

Pure Victory (Sellers, Shane)
Bonita Muneca (Saez, Gabriel)
Corleone (Leparoux, Julien)
Enchante (Gomez, Garrett)
Jones Zing (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)
Royal Order (Graham, James)
Beautiful Song (Morales, Roberto)
Moneigh (Desormeaux, Kent)
Miss Woods (Cruz, Manoel)
Lady Aspen (Albarado, Robby)

120
120
118
118
118
118
115
120
118
118

L b
L bf
L b
LA
LA
LA b
LA b
L b
LA
LA

1
9
4
2
5
7
6

10
3
8

4
1
2
6
5
3
7
8
9
10

41/2

31 1/2

21 1/2

11/2

61/2

51 1/2

71/2

919 1/2

81 1/2

10

71

11/2

31 1/2

21

9
6Head

4Head

81/2

5Head

---

41/2

11 1/2

31 1/2

2Head

71/2

51

81/2

9
61

---

21/2

11/2

31 1/2

41 1/2

52 1/2

63 1/2

75

83

9
---

11/2

22 1/2

3Neck

43

5Nose

64 1/2

713 3/4

87 1/4

9
---

22.50
37.00
1.80*
3.30

27.30
13.80
14.30
11.90
9.10
3.90

good trip, driving
drifted, bumped
drifted in, bumped
inside, weakened
stumbled start
off rail, lacked bid
no threat, 3 wide
5 wide 2nd turn
drifted 4 wide early
reared, lost irons

Fractional Times: 24.30 49.39 1:13.29 1:37.90 Final Time: 1:44.03
Split Times: (25:09) (23:90) (24:61) (6:13)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Pure Victory, Chestnut Filly, by Pure Prize out of By the Book, by Rubiano. Foaled Apr 27, 2008 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Chip Montgomery. Winning Owner: Pocket Aces Stables

Scratched Horse(s): She's Picky (Trainer), Suroof (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $318,873
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Pure Victory 47.00 18.60 8.20
10 Bonita Muneca 35.20 13.20

4 Corleone 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$2.00 Exacta 1-10 976.60 248,214
$2.00 Trifecta 1-10-4 6,066.40 164,297
$2.00 Superfecta 1-10-4-2 14,762.60 101,592
$2.00 Daily Double 5-1 135.80 116,374
$2.00 Pick 3 3-5-1 (3 correct) 2,773.80 120,597
$0.50 Pick 4 12-3-5-1 (4 correct) 4,938.40 256,124
$0.50 Pick 5 5-12-3-5-1 (4 correct) 878.40 134,482 81,694
$1.00 Super High Five 1-10-4-2-5 19,945 22,203

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

1 Pure Victory 4 43 1/2 73 1/4 43 21/2 11/2

10 Bonita Muneca 1 32 11/2 11 1/2 11/2 21/2

4 Corleone 2 21/2 31 1/2 31 1/2 31 33

2 Enchante 6 11/2 21/2 21 1/2 42 1/2 43 1/4

5 Jones Zing 5 65 1/2 94 3/4 75 1/2 54 56 1/4

7 Royal Order 3 54 63 1/4 53 1/2 66 1/2 66 1/4

6 Beautiful Song 7 76 43 86 710 710 3/4

11 Moneigh 8 98 84 1/4 96 1/2 815 824 1/2

3 Miss Woods 9 86 1/2 53 64 1/2 918 931 3/4

9 Lady Aspen 10 1027 1/2 --- --- --- ---

Trainers: 1 - Deegan, Joseph; 10 - Rodriguez, Armando; 4 - Lopresti, Charles; 2 - Proctor, Thomas; 5 - McKeever, Andrew; 7 - Harty, Eoin; 6 - Arnold, II,
George; 11 - Desormeaux, J.; 3 - Lyster, Stephen; 9 - McPeek, Kenneth

Owners: 1 - Pocket Aces Stables; 10 -Ignacio Cambray; 4 - Thoroughbred Futures Racing II; 2 - Will, Samantha and David; 5 -Frank J. O'Connor; 7 -
Rabbah Bloodstock; 6 - Humphrey, Jr., Louise I. and G. Watts; 11 - Desormeaux, J. Keith, Allshouse Racing Stable LLC and M. and J.
Thoroughbreds; 3 -Wayne Lyster; 9 - PRO Thoroughbred Enterprises;

Footnotes
PURE VICTORY close up near the rail, moved two wide into the stretch, made a run at the leaders inside the final furlong and proved narrowly best.
BONITA MUNECA close up three wide, took over on the second turn, drifted out a bit in midstretch, bumped with CORLEONE then held on gamely to miss.
CORLEONE close up off the inside, drifted in once in the stretch, drifted in and bumped with the runner up then weakened. ENCHANTE set the pace along
the inside, held on well to the final furlong and weakened. JONES ZING stumbled at the start, recovered to race within striking distance but lacked a late bid.
ROYAL ORDER within reach off the inside, lacked a rally. BEAUTIFUL SONG was no threat three wide. MONEIGH outrun early, raced five wide on the
second turn and was not a factor. MISS WOODS drifted four wide early, moved to a forward position before a half but stopped. LADY ASPEN reared at the
start where her rider lost his irons then was pulled up early.

Winner sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2011 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=KEE&CY=USA&DATE=10/08/2011&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=KEE&CY=USA&DATE=10/08/2011&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=8337682&compid=74888

