## KEENELAND - October 8, 2011 - Race 10

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 X)

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Embur's Song - 1:41.62 - April 22, 2011)

Includes: \$8,300 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$52,000

Value of Race: \$51,917 1st \$31,200, 2nd \$10,400, 3rd \$5,200, 4th \$2,600, 5th \$1,560, 6th \$219, 7th \$260, 8th \$218, 9th \$260

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 6:20 Start: Good for all except 5,9





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
31Aug11 <sup>7</sup> PID <sup>5</sup>	1	Pure Victory (Sellers, Shane)	120	Lb	1	4	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	11/2	22.50	good trip, driving
12Sep11 <sup>6</sup> KD <sup>2</sup>	10	Bonita Muneca (Saez, Gabriel)	120	L bf	9	1	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	11 1/2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	37.00	drifted, bumped
31Aug11 <sup>7</sup> PID <sup>2</sup>	4	Corleone (Leparoux, Julien)	118	Lb	4	2	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	1.80*	drifted in, bumped
10Sep11 16TP2	2	Enchante (Gomez, Garrett)	118	LA	2	6	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	3.30	inside, weakened
15Jun11 <sup>4</sup> IND <sup>3</sup>	5	Jones Zing (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)	118	LA	5	5	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	9	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Nose</sup>	27.30	stumbled start
18Aug11 <sup>5</sup> SAR⁴	7	Royal Order (Graham, James)	118	LA b	7	3	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	$6^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	13.80	off rail, lacked bid
28May11 <sup>3</sup> AP <sup>4</sup>	6	Beautiful Song (Morales, Roberto)	115	LA b	6	7	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>13 3/4</sup>	14.30	no threat, 3 wide
3Sep11 <sup>7</sup> LAD <sup>2</sup>	11	Moneigh (Desormeaux, Kent)	120	Lb	10	8	9 <sup>19 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	9	8 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	11.90	5 wide 2nd turn
4Jul11 <sup>4</sup> CD <sup>5</sup>	3	Miss Woods (Cruz, Manoel)	118	LA	3	9	8 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	9	9	9.10	drifted 4 wide early
25Jun11 <sup>9</sup> CD <sup>8</sup>	9	Lady Aspen (Albarado, Robby)	118	LA	8	10	10					3.90	reared. lost irons

Fractional Times: 24.30 49.39 1:13.29 1:37.90 Final Time: 1:44.03

Split Times: (25:09) (23:90) (24:61) (6:13)

Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Pure Victory, Chestnut Filly, by Pure Prize out of By the Book, by Rubiano. Foaled Apr 27, 2008 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Chip Montgomery. Winning Owner: Pocket Aces Stables

Scratched Horse(s): She's Picky (Trainer), Suroof (Trainer)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$318,873

Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool (	Carryover
Pure Victory	47.00	18.60	8.20	\$2.00 Exacta	1-10	976.60	248,214	-
Bonita Muneca		35.20	13.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-10-4	6,066.40	164,297	
Corleone			3.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	1-10-4-2	14,762.60	101,592	
				\$2.00 Daily Double	5-1	135.80	116,374	
				\$2.00 Pick 3	3-5-1 (3 correct)	2,773.80	120,597	
				\$0.50 Pick 4	12-3-5-1 (4 correct)	4,938.40	256,124	
				\$0.50 Pick 5	5-12-3-5-1 (4 correct)	878.40	134,482	81,694
				\$1.00 Super High Five	1-10-4-2-5		19,945	22,203
	Pure Victory Bonita Muneca	Pure Victory 47.00 Bonita Muneca	Pure Victory     47.00     18.60       Bonita Muneca     35.20	Pure Victory     47.00     18.60     8.20       Bonita Muneca     35.20     13.20	Pure Victory   47.00   18.60   8.20   \$2.00 Exacta     Bonita Muneca   35.20   13.20   \$2.00 Trifecta     Corleone   3.20   \$2.00 Superfecta     \$2.00 Daily Double   \$2.00 Pick 3     \$0.50 Pick 4   \$0.50 Pick 5	Pure Victory 47.00 18.60 8.20 \$2.00 Exacta 1-10   Bonita Muneca 35.20 13.20 \$2.00 Trifecta 1-10-4   Corleone 3.20 \$2.00 Superfecta 1-10-4-2   \$2.00 Daily Double 5-1 5-1 (3 correct)   \$0.50 Pick 4 12-3-5-1 (4 correct)   \$0.50 Pick 5 5-12-3-5-1 (4 correct)	Pure Victory     47.00     18.60     8.20     \$2.00 Exacta     1-10     976.60       Bonita Muneca     35.20     13.20     \$2.00 Trifecta     1-10-4     6,066.40       Corleone     3.20     \$2.00 Superfecta     1-10-4-2     14,762.60       \$2.00 Daily Double     5-1     135.80       \$2.00 Pick 3     3-5-1 (3 correct)     2,773.80       \$0.50 Pick 4     12-3-5-1 (4 correct)     4,938.40       \$0.50 Pick 5     5-12-3-5-1 (4 correct)     878.40	Pure Victory     47.00     18.60     8.20     \$2.00 Exacta     1-10     976.60     248,214       Bonita Muneca     35.20     13.20     \$2.00 Trifecta     1-10-4     6,066.40     164,297       Corleone     3.20     \$2.00 Superfecta     1-10-4-2     14,762.60     101,592       \$2.00 Daily Double     5-1     135.80     116,374       \$2.00 Pick 3     3-5-1 (3 correct)     2,773.80     120,597       \$0.50 Pick 4     12-3-5-1 (4 correct)     4,938.40     256,124       \$0.50 Pick 5     5-12-3-5-1 (4 correct)     878.40     134,482

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
1	Pure Victory	4	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>
10	Bonita Muneca	1	$3^2$	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>
4	Corleone	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	$3^3$
2	Enchante	6	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/4</sup>
5	Jones Zing	5	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/4</sup>
7	Royal Order	3	5 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	66 1/4
6	Beautiful Song	7	7 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>6</sup>	7 <sup>10</sup>	7 <sup>10 3/4</sup>
11	Moneigh	8	9 <sup>8</sup>	8 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>15</sup>	8 <sup>24 1/2</sup>
3	Miss Woods	9	8 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>18</sup>	9 <sup>31 3/4</sup>
9	Lady Aspen	10	10 <sup>27 1/2</sup>				

Trainers: 1 - Deegan, Joseph; 10 - Rodriguez, Armando; 4 - Lopresti, Charles; 2 - Proctor, Thomas; 5 - McKeever, Andrew; 7 - Harty, Eoin; 6 - Arnold, II,

George; 11 - Desormeaux, J.; 3 - Lyster, Stephen; 9 - McPeek, Kenneth

Owners: 1 - Pocket Aces Stables; 10 -Ignacio Cambray; 4 - Thoroughbred Futures Racing II; 2 - Will, Samantha and David; 5 -Frank J. O'Connor; 7 -

Rabbah Bloodstock; 6 - Humphrey, Jr., Louise I. and G. Watts; 11 - Desormeaux, J. Keith, Allshouse Racing Stable LLC and M. and J.

Thoroughbreds; 3 - Wayne Lyster; 9 - PRO Thoroughbred Enterprises;

## **Footnotes**

PURE VICTORY close up near the rail, moved two wide into the stretch, made a run at the leaders inside the final furlong and proved narrowly best. BONITA MUNECA close up three wide, took over on the second turn, drifted out a bit in midstretch, bumped with CORLEONE then held on gamely to miss. CORLEONE close up off the inside, drifted in once in the stretch, drifted in and bumped with the runner up then weakened. ENCHANTE set the pace along the inside, held on well to the final furlong and weakened. JONES ZING stumbled at the start, recovered to race within striking distance but lacked a late bid. ROYAL ORDER within reach off the inside, lacked a rally. BEAUTIFUL SONG was no threat three wide. MONEIGH outrun early, raced five wide on the second turn and was not a factor. MISS WOODS drifted four wide early, moved to a forward position before a half but stopped. LADY ASPEN reared at the start where her rider lost his irons then was pulled up early.

